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THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF
COAL (SHRI DILIP RAY) : (a) No Sir.

(b) to (d) 00 not ariaeln vtew of reply to part (a) of this question.

(Engl~hJ

HRA to the Employ .. GIl Cent,.1 Government
Unct.rtllidn.

479. SHRI NRIPEN GOSWAMI : WHI the Mlniater of INDUSTRY be ple.ed to state:

(a) whether tha Central Government Undertakings have implemented tha recommendations .Jf the Fifth Pay
Commiuion;

(b) It so, tha details thereof;

(c) whethll1' the enhanced House Rent Allowance payable to the employees of the Central Government Undertakin\Js has been implemented by all the undertakin~;

(d) if so, the detaiia thereof; and

(e) if not, the (easons therefor?

THE MINtSTER OF INDUSTRY (SHRI SIKANDER
BAKHT) • (a) to (e) There are 69 PSUs which follow (4ntral Government ~y scales and are covered by the pay Commi88ion's recomm.ndations and Government decisions ther.on. Government orders have been issued for implementation of the n.wpay scal .. and other benefits In the cu. of th .. e employees. Actual implementation of the ord.,. a,. monitored by the adminiatratlve Ministries concemed and the respective PSU manag.ments.

Delk:enalng of Co,. Sector.

480. SHRI K.S. RAO : Wilithe Miniater of INDUSTRY be pl .... d to .tat.:

(a) whethar thare is any proposal for delicensing of refinery, coal and mining .ectors;

(b) if '0, the detaiia thereof;

(c) the advantage that are likely to accrue by delicensing of the.e .ectors; and

(d) the tima by which a final decision is likely to be taken In the man.r?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY (SHRI SIKANDER
BAKHT) : (a) and (b) Revl.wof dalleensing of industrias is a contlnuou. proce .. and raflnary, coal, lignite sectors ara among tha Induatrias baing consldarecl.

(c) and (d) No final decision regarding dalleensing of thase .ectors ha. yat baan taken by tha Government nor any tlma frame ha. baan formulatad for the purpose.

Functioning of Gow,nment Hotela

481. SHRI V.M. SUDHEERAN ; WII the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

{a) whether Government have taken or proposed to take any steps to improve the condition of the Goyemment owned hotels;

(b) If so, whether these hotels are running in profit;

(e) the details regarding the financial position of th .. e hotels;

(d) whether Govarnment have made any study on the staff panern of these hotels; and

(e) whether Government have taken any steps to avoid wasteful expenditure in these hotels?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
TOURISM (SHRI OMAK APANG) : (.) Steps are taken for the improvemenVupgradation of ITDC's Hotels on a continual basis. A provision of Rs. 28 crores has been made in the Annual plan of ITDC for the year 1998·99 for the renovationlupgradation of its various hotels.

(b) and (c) A statement showing the turn over and the net profitlloss for ttle year 1997·98 (provisional figures) in respect of 26 ITOC Hotels is attached.

(d) The requir.ment and deployment of staff In hoteia is reviewed and decided on the basis of operational needa.

(e) In order to control wastefulaxpenditure, the matter has been reviewed and it has been impresled upon the heads of aH the units that they should (i) ensure that there are no leakages speciaNy in the Food & Beverages Departments (ii) monitor the performance of health clUbs
(iii) treat each restaurant in all the hotels as a separate profit centre.

Stat."",nt

Statement showing financial performance of IDTC
Hotels during 1997·98

S.No. Name of the uAit 1997·98 Prov.
Turn over Nee Prolltl

L08S
(As. in lakM)

2 3 " 1. Agra ABhok, Agra 147.30 ·74.22

2. Airport ABhok, Calcutta 1258.61 53.86

3. Ashok, Bangalore 1610.31 209.36

4. Ashok, New Delhi 5246.02 1124.32

5. Ayn, New Delhi 752.00 ·23.80
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